

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	20/07/2022	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78070802
Name	CHOCOLATE ACORNS & WALNUTS – SQX66
Ingredients	<p>Dark chocolate: Minimum 51% Cocoa solids  <b>MILK</b> chocolate: Minimum 21.7% Cocoa solids                  22% <b>MILK</b> solids</p> <p><u>INGREDIENTS</u>: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, <b>HAZELNUTS</b>, Concentrated butter (<b>MILK</b>), Vegetable fats (coconut, rapeseed, palm, palm kernel, sunflower), Evaporated <b>MILK</b>, Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Lean cocoa powder, <b>MILK</b> fat, Dextrose, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> power, Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin, lecithin), Natural vanilla flavouring, Paprika concentrate, Acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten, lactose, egg, other nuts
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry 13-20c
Manufacturer's name and address	Ickx Belgium, Limar Belgium
Instructions for use	N/A
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2363.5Kj/566.5 kcal
Fat	37.27g/ml
Of which saturated	20.01g/ml
Carbohydrate	50.34g/ml
Of which sugars	48.37g/ml
Fibre	3.29g/ml

Protein	5.63g/ml
Salt	0.11g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED ENVIRONMENT)
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES